and also viewing & procurement of 
the Corrigendum/ Addendum, if any. 

GEM Portal (https://gem.gov.in/) 

5. Estimated   Cost (Details given in 
scope of work): -  

:  Rs. 19,00,000/- (Excluding GST) 

6. Cost of Tender Document : NIL 

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : Rs. 38,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand 
only) shall be deposited in the form of an 
Insurance Surety Bonds, Account Payee 
Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, 
Banker’s cheque, Bank Guarantee from 
scheduled/ nationalized/ commercial banks or 
payment online in an acceptable form, 
safeguarding the purchaser’s interest in all